RESOLUTION NO. 2022-39

A RESOLUTION CORRECTING AND AMENDING THE CITY HANDBOOK

WHEREAS, On June 28, 2022 the City of Mills, Wyoming adopted a new City Handbook; and

WHEREAS, upon review the handbook contained some artifacts from the draft edition that still remained unaddressed and were in need of correction; and

WHEREAS, upon review additional topics reflecting such topics as contracts, resolutions regarding employment matters, classes of employees and employees with nonstandard working hours subject to contracts and donation of compensation time were not addressed and needed to be.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF MILLS, the City of Mills revised the City of Mills, Wyoming handbook of June 28, 2022 in the amended and corrected version of October 11, 2022.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th day of October, 2022.

Mayor, Seth Coleman	-
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Darla R. Ives
Councilman, James Hollander	Councilman, Brad Neumiller
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Christine Trumbull	
<u>CE</u>	<u>ERTIFICATE</u>
adopted by the City of Mills at a publi	y certify that the foregoing Resolution 2022-39 was c meeting held on October 11, 2022, and that the ad that said Resolution has been duly entered in the
	City Clerk, Christine Trumbull